

Overview

Lighthouse Youth & Family Services is a beacon of hope for children, young adults, and families in need. Our staff consists of more than 300 full and part-time employees, each dedicated to helping children, youth, and families when and where they need us. The agency was founded in 1969.

Lighthouse provides residential care each day to approximately 450 young people in our foster homes, shelters, residential treatment centers, supervised apartments, and other residential programs.

We provide:

- Behavioral and Mental Health Services
- Community Juvenile Justice Services
- Community-Based Residential Treatment
- **Emergency Shelter**
- Foster Care & Adoption
- Youth Housing Opportunities
- Education and Life Skills Training
- Same-day comprehensive intake and assessment process
- **LGBTQ Cultural Competency Training**

All Lighthouse services are trauma-informed, strength-based, and fully accredited and licensed.

Vision

To be the leader in creating a community where every young person has the opportunity to thrive

Mission

Empower young people and families to succeed through a continuum of care that promotes healing and growth

Core Values

Integrity: We do what we say we will do.

Diversity: We value differences in perspective and experience.

Excellence: We challenge ourselves to do our best.

Adaptability: We meet the changing needs of our community.

Family: We support families for healthy children and a strong community.

Optimism: Everyone has the capacity to grow and to contribute to the community.

Respect: We honor and uplift the voices and experiences of others.

Accreditations & Affiliations

Lighthouse Youth Services is accredited by CARF International to provide the following services:

- Case Management/Services Coordination: Mental Health (Juvenile Justice)
- Case Management/Services Coordination: Mental Health (Adults)
- Case Management/Services Coordination: Mental Health (Children and Adolescents)
- Crisis Intervention (Children and Adolescents)
- Day Treatment: Mental Health (Juvenile Justice)
- Intensive Family-Based Services: Mental Health (Children and Adolescents)
- Outpatient Treatment: Mental Health (Children and Adolescents)

- Outpatient Treatment: Mental Health (Juvenile Justice)
- Residential Treatment (Juvenile Justice)
- Prevention and Diversion: Family Services (Adults)
- Support and Facilitation

Certifications/Licensing

Lighthouse is licensed by the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services.

Lighthouse is certified by the Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services to provide the following mental health services:

- Behavioral Health and Counseling
- Intensive Home-Based Treatment
- Mental Health Assessment
- Pharmacological Management
- Partial Hospitalization
- Community Psychiatric Supportive Treatment
- "Other" Mental Health Services
- Outpatient Services (Including: Assessment, Case Management, Crisis Intervention, Individual and Group counseling)

Affiliations

Lighthouse is a member in good standing of:

- National Network for Youth (founding member)
- Foster Family Treatment Association
- Ohio Children's Alliance
- Coalition on Housing and Homelessness in Ohio
- Ohio Alliance for Public Charter Schools
- Ohio Business Competes
- Greater Cincinnati Coalition for the Homeless
- Cincinnati Regional Coalition Against Hate
- Human Services Chamber of Hamilton County
- Leadership Council of Nonprofits
- Runaway Homeless Youth Technical Training and Advisory Council
- National Safe Place Network
- Tristate Trauma Network
- Youth Collaboratory

Lighthouse is a United Way Agency Partner

Lighthouse is funded in part by the City of Cincinnati.

Significant Lighthouse funding is provided by the Board of County Commissioners, Hamilton County, Ohio on behalf of the Hamilton County Department of Job and Family Services.

Lighthouse meets the Wise Giving Alliance Standards of the Better Business Bureau.

Lighthouse is a Hamilton County Mental Health and Recovery Services Board Agency.

Board of Trustees

Officers

Chair

Tamie Sullivan

Vice Chair

Elena Comeaux

Secretary

Dawn Green

Treasurer

Bobby Cave

Trustees

Doug Bierer

Steve Campbell

Nicole Dowdell

Ken Feldmann

Ronicole (Roni) Hyman

Allison Kahn

Kick Lee

Santoshi Mahendra

Byron McCauley

Kareem Moncree-Moffett

Barry Morris

Adam Morton

Lisa O'Brien

Kenneth Parker

Stephen Peterson

Bob Rich

Greg Rouan

Amber Simpson

Amy Susskind

Deborah White Richardson

Bob Zepf

President/Chief Executive Officer

Paul Haffner

Beacon for Youth Foundation Board

Chair

Doug Bierer

Secretary

Fran Unger

Trustees

Karen Abel

Charles Barrett

Kate Bennett

Jay Brock

Nicole Dowdell

Phillip Ficks

Barbara Gould

Allison Kahn

Adam Morton

Lisa O'Brien

Tom Schiller

Rhonda Sheakley

Libby Simmons Callan

Tamie Sullivan (ex-officio)

Bob Zepf

President/Chief Executive Officer

Paul Haffner

New Life Properties Board

Chair

Dawn Green

Secretary

Amy Susskind

Trustees

Peter Barrett

Steve Campbell

Brad Chaffin

Ken Feldmann

Chris Kepes

Katie Kitchin

Michele Laumer

Bob Rich

Phil Shepardson

Tamie Sullivan (ex-officio)

Bob Zepf

President/Chief Executive Officer

Paul Haffner



Contact Lighthouse Youth & Family Services Lighthouse Youth Services, Inc. Administrative Offices

401 E. McMillan Cincinnati, OH 45206 Telephone: (513) 221-3350

Fax: (513) 221-3665

Business hours:

Monday through Friday 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST

Lighthouse Youth Crisis Line

24 hours/365 days Telephone: (513) 961-4080

President, Chief Executive Officer
Paul Haffner
phaffner@lys.org

Vice President, Chief Operating Officer
Jodi Harding
jharding@lys.org

Vice President, Chief Financial Officer Thuy Kolik tkolik@lys.org

Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer Cathy Goold cgoold@lys.org

Vice President, Homeless Youth Services
Bonita Campbell
bcampbell@lys.org

Vice President, Juvenile Justice Services
Nathan Lynch
nlynch@lys.org

Vice President, Clinical Services
Vickie Ackman
vackman@lys,.org

Vice President – Development & Grants
Jessica Wabler
jwabler@lys.org

Senior Director Human Resources Penelope Orr

porr@lys.org

Communications & PR Director Sheri Hager shager@lys.org

Clinical Director Amanda Walker awalker@lys.org

Clinical - Outpatient Services Director Jennifer Cuellar jcuellar@lys.org

Residential Treatment Director
Youth Development Center (YDC) and New Beginnings (NB)
Jessica Byrd
jbyrd@lys.org

Foster Care & Adoption Director Ashley Metzler ametzler@lys.org

Community Juvenile Justice Services- Montgomery County Director Ashley Downs adowns@lys.org

Lighthouse Youth Center at Paint Creek & Community Juvenile Justice Services- Ross County Director Renee Hagan rhagan@lys.org

Mecum House Director Andrea Greene agreene@lys.org

Sheakley Center for Youth Director Andrew Wilson anwilson@lys.org

Youth Housing Opportunities Director Kelly Dunnigan kdunnigan@lys.org

Website www.lys.org

Facebook: @LighthouseYFS Instagram: @lighthouseyfs Twitter: @LighthouseYFS LinkedIn: lighthouseyouth